
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION 

PANJAB UNIVERSITY-CHANDIGARH 

 

NOTICE 
 

The selected students of MA Semester-I (2024-25) are required to pay admission fee as per the 

following fee structure. After submission of fee, email copy of fee receipt to 

publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in. The details of fee are as under: 

 

Fee Structure for all categories other than SC(Punjab): 

 

1) 1st Instalment of Admission Fee  : Rs. 10,675/- (Fee Code T0430) 

Migration Fee, if any  : Rs. 2,100/- Additional with Admission Fee 

(For other University candidates) 

 

Fee Structure for SC (Punjab) students: 

The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission 

fee Rs. 295/-.  

The students are also required to pay Rs. 450/- as Administrative Science Society Fee in the 

Department after the admission. The classes will start w.e.f. 22.08.2024.  

Last date for the payment of admission fee for 

selected candidates is 21.08.2024. 

 

Steps to pay fee online: 

1. Visit the official University website at https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/ 

2. Click on Signup and fill your details 

3. After Signup, click on Login and enter your login details 

4. After login, click on Make Payment 

5. Select Payment Category as “Tuition Fee” 

6. After that Select Payment Code as “T0430” 

7. After that enter the amount mentioned above 

8. Write in description “Admission Fee for MA Semester 1” 

9. After that Click on “Add” 

10. Now Click on Proceed for Payment and pay the fee.  

11. Download the fee receipt as pdf and sent the same to publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in   

 

 

Chairperson 

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/
mailto:publicadmn_pu@pu.ac.in


Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,675/- (1st Installment)*

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 2,100/- if any

`

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 

Marks

1 2415000782 Sheenoy Bhimta Ramesh Chand Bhimta GEN 2941.20

2 2415001384 Gurmanjot Kaur Amritpal Singh GEN 2934.80

3 2415006759 Jatinderjeet Singh Karamjit Singh BAS 2870.76

4 2415005091 Pratibha Vinod Kumar DEF 2781.20

5 2415007610 Disha Gourav Kumar BAS 2768.83

6 2415000771 Paawnie Sanjeev Kumar OGC 2755.68

7 2415003860 Manpreet Kaur Iqbal Singh DEF 2747.88

8 2415001215 Rajshree Dogra Rajeev Dogra GEN 2726.28

1 2415002041 Nobaljeet Singh Navtej Singh SC 2723.04

2 2415011290 Gopika B T Thulasi Asari K BC 2722.26

3 2415006147 Payal Satish Kumar GEN 2682.96

4 2415000313 Abhinandhan Sharma Vivek Sharma GEN 2632.80

5 2415003056 Tanish Aneja Rajinder Kumar GEN 2603.95

6 2415001274 Divya Bisht Late Daulat Ram GEN 2601.52

7 2415001351 Simran Verma Subh Karan YF,BC 2563.52

8 2415012156 Kanishka Khanna Rajesh Khanna GEN 2542.85

9 2415012949 Taranpreet Kaur Kanwaljit Singh SC 2536.35

10 2415009703 Kashika Kaptan Singh BAS 2504.88

11 2415001911 Savinder Kaur Balveer Singh SC,BAS 2495.88

12 2415000824 Harsumit Singh Kuldip Singh GEN 2494.60

13 2415019559 Rupal Vijay Kumar YF 2491.40

14 2415004561 Gurpreet Kaur Joginder Singh BC,OGC 2476.21

15 2415007497 Renuka Sharma Hans Raj Sharma OGC 2474.60

16 2415023417 Langam Behala Singh Langam Debendra Singh BAS 2471.36

17 2415000953 Tanya Tiwari Rahul Tiwari GEN 2462.88

18 2415012073 Hansika Malik Samir Malik GEN 2438.35

19 2415006560 Tamana Anil Kumar GEN 2433.60

20 2415010149 Dolly Thakur Pritam Thakur GEN 2424.00

21 2415011610 Manasvini Sanjeev Kumar SC 2416.48

22 2415000979 Abhishek Sandeep Kumar GEN 2414.35

23 2415017534 Simranjeet Surinder Pal BC 2378.70

24 2415000228 Akshita Sharma Rohit Sharma GEN 2377.05

25 2415021757 Dhanvi Ramesh Kumar Narang OGC 2372.70

26 2415021068 Simran Kamboj Satish Kumar BC 2343.00

27 2415014620 Navdeep Singh Satpal RAS 2331.60

WAITING LIST

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)

Session 2024-25

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission fee 

Rs. 295/-.

GENERAL CATEGORY (SOCIAL SCIENCES) - 08 SEATS

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/


No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 

Marks

28 2415001725 Diksha Thapp Krishan Lal SC,OGC 2305.37

29 2415019005 Ankush Chaudhary Sukhdev Singh DEF 2291.10

30 2415003926 Arshdeep Kaur Kulbir Singh SC 2256.40

31 2415006771 Tapshira Yumkhaibam Salauddin Khan BC 2234.40

32 2415002098 Akanksha Negi Shiv Lal ST 2230.96

33 2415001094 Nitika Kumari Sunil Kumar DEF 2224.56

34 2415008528 Priyanka Chawla Devinder Chawla GEN 2208.90

35 2415018015 Jobanpreet Singh Karamjit Singh GEN 2198.30

36 2415001163 Neetesh Vedpal Boora GEN 2182.66

37 2415005771 Arun Maan Avtar Singh GEN 2169.00

38 2415008459 Muskan Kaushik Shiv Shankar GEN 2165.00

39 2415012468 Jaspreet Milkh Raj BC 2162.06

40 2415007698 Sanskriti Thakur Pushap Raj GEN 2126.80

41 2415005625 Balraj Singh Lakhvir Singh BC,BAS 2120.00

42 2415006438 Padma Dolma Amar Singh ST 2119.04

43 2415012835 Summiaya Aiasha Naaz Luqman GEN 2106.72

44 2415006096 Varyam Singh Bachittar Singh BC 2086.80

45 2415022881 Jasleen Kaur Jaswinder Singh GEN 2078.92

46 2415008970 Muskan Des Singh SC,BAS 2075.15

47 2415022747 Taranpreet Singh Harpal Singh SC 2072.25

48 2415007949 Gurdeep Malik Balwinder Singh GEN 2071.04

49 2415007334 Amandeep Manjan Vipin Kumar Manjan GEN 2068.00

50 2415016860 Maninder Kaur Rajpal BC 2067.85

51 2415000140 Puru Kapasiya Sunder Singh BC 2061.26

52 2415009217 Esha Rajesh Kumar SC,BAS 2057.70

53 2415001817 Anmol Kamboj Harbhagwan Dass BC 2030.94

54 2415019424 Devharnoor Singh Brar Jasbir Singh Brar GEN 2026.10

55 2415000021 Prabhjot Kaur Kulvinder Singh GEN 2021.00

56 2415015868 Aanchal Madan Lal GEN 2006.53

57 2415012241 Yogeshwar Singh Surinderpal Singh SC 1996.75

58 2415009118 Angad Ghuman Arvinder Pal Singh Ghuman GEN 1989.90

59 2415007753 Sahil Mohinder Pal GEN 1976.75

60 2415010547 Supreet Gursevak Singh GEN 1970.67

61 2415016382 Gursimran Singh Gurmeet Singh BC 1970.20

62 2415023374 Damanjeet Singh Sukhwant Singh YF 1968.50

63 2415010399 Robin Singh Mukhtiar Singh SC 1959.60

64 2415012285 Monu Singh Randhir Singh SC 1945.00

65 2415016267 Nitin Chechi Rajan Kumar BC 1935.65

66 2415016927 Vikramjeet Singh Didar Singh GEN 1926.20

67 2415020663 Gurpreet Singh Bhupinder Singh GEN 1921.44

68 2415020758 Himanshu Ashok Kumar GEN 1921.00

69 2415018727 Jaganpreet Singh Gurtej Singh GEN 1919.50

70 2415000891 Balwinder Singh Gursewak Singh GEN 1916.71

71 2415018966 Jaspinderpreet Singh Charanjit Singh GEN 1907.25

72 2415005244 Deepanshi Parveen Kumar SC 1900.75

73 2415004271 Arman Kaur Manjit Singh Chhina GEN 1894.70

74 2415012275 Kuldeep Singh Lahora Singh SC 1894.00

75 2415014825 Rupinder Singh Avtar Singh GEN 1889.00



No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 

Marks

76 2415020527 Shinderpal Singh Jaswinder Singh GEN 1873.82

77 2415008968 Yuvraj Singh Des Singh SC 1870.75

78 2415006002 Gurpinder Singh Gurmail Singh GEN 1850.00

79 2415008996 Avkash Singh Sukhdev Singh GEN 1819.00

80 2415005076 Kanishk Kaushik Himanshu Kaushik GEN 1796.40

81 2415015194 Manveer Singh Parwinder Singh GEN 1765.00

82 2415002113 Lovepreet Singh Chhapian Garja Singh GEN 1659.60

83 2415006305 Amandeep Poonia Sunil Kumar Poonia GEN 1657.80

84 2415020830 Parampreet Singh Avtar Singh DEF 1635.94

85 2415021119 Nakul Goyal Rd Goyal GEN 1567.00

86 2415022656 Rohit Jagbir GEN 1513.00

1 2415010051 Jagriti Dalbir Singh GEN 0.00

2 2415001007 Gursimran Singh Kashmir Singh SC 0.00

3 2415023437 Vinkle Bhajan Lal BC 0.00

HOLD CANDIDATES



Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,675/- (1st Installment)*

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 2,100/- if any

`

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 

Marks

1 2415002041 Nobaljeet Singh Navtej Singh SC 2723.04

2 2415012949 Taranpreet Kaur Kanwaljit Singh SC 2536.35

1 2415001911 Savinder Kaur Balveer Singh SC,BAS 2495.88

2 2415011610 Manasvini Sanjeev Kumar SC 2416.48

3 2415001725 Diksha Thapp Krishan Lal SC,OGC 2305.37

4 2415003926 Arshdeep Kaur Kulbir Singh SC 2256.40

5 2415008970 Muskan Des Singh SC,BAS 2075.15

6 2415022747 Taranpreet Singh Harpal Singh SC 2072.25

7 2415009217 Esha Rajesh Kumar SC,BAS 2057.70

8 2415012241 Yogeshwar Singh Surinderpal Singh SC 1996.75

9 2415010399 Robin Singh Mukhtiar Singh SC 1959.60

10 2415012285 Monu Singh Randhir Singh SC 1945.00

11 2415005244 Deepanshi Parveen Kumar SC 1900.75

12 2415012275 Kuldeep Singh Lahora Singh SC 1894.00

13 2415008968 Yuvraj Singh Des Singh SC 1870.75

1 2415001007 Gursimran Singh Kashmir Singh SC 0.00

HOLD CANDIDATE

WAITING LIST

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration) Session 

2024-25

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay 

admission fee Rs. 295/-.

SC CATEGORY (SOCIAL SCIENCES) - 02 SEATS

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/


Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,675/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 2,100/- if any

`

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall Marks

1 2415002098 Akanksha Negi Shiv Lal ST 2230.96

1 2415006438 Padma Dolma Amar Singh ST 2119.04

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration) Session 

2024-25

ST CATEGORY (SOCIAL SCIENCES) - 01 SEAT

WAITING LIST

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/


Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,675/- (1st Installment)

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 2,100/- if any

`

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Overall 

Marks

1 2415011290 Gopika B T Thulasi Asari K BC 2722.26

1 2415001351 Simran Verma Subh Karan YF,BC 2563.52

2 2415004561 Gurpreet Kaur Joginder Singh BC,OGC 2476.21

3 2415017534 Simranjeet Surinder Pal BC 2378.70

4 2415021068 Simran Kamboj Satish Kumar BC 2343.00

5 2415006771 Tapshira Yumkhaibam Salauddin Khan BC 2234.40

6 2415012468 Jaspreet Milkh Raj BC 2162.06

7 2415005625 Balraj Singh Lakhvir Singh BC,BAS 2120.00

8 2415006096 Varyam Singh Bachittar Singh BC 2086.80

9 2415016860 Maninder Kaur Rajpal BC 2067.85

10 2415000140 Puru Kapasiya Sunder Singh BC 2061.26

11 2415001817 Anmol Kamboj Harbhagwan Dass BC 2030.94

12 2415016382 Gursimran Singh Gurmeet Singh BC 1970.20

13 2415016267 Nitin Chechi Rajan Kumar BC 1935.65

1 2415023437 Vinkle Bhajan Lal BC 0.00

HOLD CANDIDATE

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)

Session 2024-25

BC CATEGORY (SOCIAL SCIENCES) - 01 SEAT

WAITING LIST

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/


Link to the Fee Portal: https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

Fee Code: T0430

Fee to be submitted by the candidate: Admission Fee: Rs. 10,675/- (1st Installment)*

Migration Fee for other Universities: Rs 2,100/- if any

`

No. Appl. No. Name Father's Name Cat. Sub. 

Cat. 

(Def).

Overall 

Marks

1 2415019005 Ankush Chaudhary Sukhdev Singh DEF DEF4 2291.10

1 2415001094 Nitika Kumari Sunil Kumar DEF DEF4 2224.56

2 2415020830 Parampreet Singh Avtar Singh DEF DEF4 1635.94

WAITING LIST

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION

PANJAB UNIVERSITY CHANDIGARH

Provisional Merit List for Admission to MA Semester-I (Public Administration)

Session 2024-25

*The students of SC (Punjab) whose annual income is less than Rs. 2.50 lakh can pay admission 

fee Rs. 295/-.

DEFENCE CATEGORY (SOCIAL SCIENCES) - 01 SEAT

https://payonline.puchd.ac.in/

